1 of?2

GSFIC BOND REDIRECTIONS | Commission Approved Redirects

Commission Approved Redirects

Agency From Project Amount  To Project Reason Date
Approved
JUN 2013 (9 Redirects)
Behavioral Health and $2,425,000 Replacement $205,282.00 Atlanta Treatment Mall Due to DOJ requirements, DBHDD 06-27-2013
Developmental of natural gas line and (Georgia Regional has been required to alter its business
Disabilties roof replacement, Central Hospital, Dekalb, model. Due to new requirements
State Hospital (2010) County) previous priority projects are now
secondary. The new Treatment Mall
can be built to meet new DOJ
requirements.
Behavioral Health and $3,570,000 Replacement $1,979,419.00 Atlanta Treatment Mall Due to DQJ requirements, DBHDD 06-27-2013
Developmental of electrical distribution (Georgla Regional has been required to alter its business
Disabilities sytem and air handler Hospital, Dekalb, model. Due to new requirements
systems, Southwestern County) previous priority projects are now
State Hospital (2010) secondary. The new Treatment Mall
can be buit to meet new DOJ
requirements.
Behavioral Health and $2,425,000 Replacement $711,960.00  Atlanta Kitchen Due to DOJ requirements, DBHDD 06-27-2013
Developmental of natural gas line and Renovation (Georgia has been required to alter its business
Disabllties roof replacement, Central Regional Hospital, Dekalb  model. Due to new requirements
State Hospital (2010) County) previous priority projects are now
secondary. The Atlanta Kitchen can
be built to meet new DOJ
requirements.
Behavioral Health and $3,570,000 Replacement $207,807.00 Atlanta Kitchen Due to DOJ requirements, DBHDD 06-27-2013
Developmental of electrical distribution Renovation (Georgia has been requlired to alter its business
Disabilties sytem and air handler Regional Hospital, Dekalb  model. Due to new requirements
systems, Southwestern County) prevlous priority projects are now
State Hospttal (2010) secondary. The new Atlanta Kitchen
can be buitt to meet new DOJ
requirements.,
Public Safety Training $3,730,000 Facilty major $1,000,000.00 Facilty major repairs, Scope Change to include additional 06-27-2013
Center repairs, renovations, and renovations, and training facilties in Cherokee and
construction, Georgia construction Columbia counties.
Public Safety Training
Center, Forsyth, Monroe
County (2013)
Behavioral Health and $3,970,000 Minor $1,547,972.00 Woest Central Treatment Due to DOJ requirements, DBHDD 06-27-2013
Developmental Construction and Mall (W est Central has been required to alter its business
Disabilities Renovations Statewide Georgia Regional model. Due to new requirements
(2011) Hospital, Columbus) previous priority projects are now
secondary. The new Treatment Mall
can be buift to meet new DOJ
requirements.
Behavioral Health and $245,000 Replace $166,026.00 West Central Treatment Due to DOJ requirements, DBHDD 06-27-2013
Developmental obsolete furniture and Mall (West Central has been required to alter its business
Disabllities equipment statewide Georgia Regional model. Due to new requirements
(2011) Hospital, Columbus) previous priority projects are now
secondary. The new Treatment Mall
can be buitt to meet new DOJ
requirements.
Behavioral Health and $3,100,000 Facilty major $200,000.00 West Central Treatment Due to DOJ requirements, DBHDD 06-27-2013
Developmental repairs and equipment Mall (West Central has been required to alter its business
Disabiltties replacement (2012) Georgia Regional model. Due to new requirements
Hospital, Columbus) previous priority projects are now
secondary. The new Treatment Mall
can be built to meet new DOJ
requirements.
Behavioral Health and 41,000,000 Facility $1,000,000.00 West Central Treatment Due to DOJ requirements, DBHDD 06-27-2013

Developmental
Disabilties

renovations and
improvements, statewide
(2012)

Mall (West Central
Georgia Regional
Hospital, Columbus)

has been required to alter its business
model. Due to new requirements
previous priority projects are now
secondary. The new Treatment Mall
can be built to meet new DOJ



20f2

TOT

$7,018,466.00

requirements.

MAR 2013 (3 Redirects)

Natural Resources $5,000,000 $2,128,460.00 EPD Renovations, Scope change to include both 03-19-2013
Improvements at Capitol HIll privately operated faciities and
privately operated publicly operated facilties.
faciltles, statewide (2013)
Technical College $2,940,000 Equipment $900,000.00 TCSG MRR - Statewide Project completed under budget. 03-19-2013
System of Georgia for the Center for Health Excess funds used to fund needs in
Sclences, Central Georgia MRR.
Technical College,
Miledgeville (2012)
Public $1,780,000 $1,364,547.00 Communication 8 Scope change to include purchase 03-19-2013
Telecommunications Communication & Information Systems and installation of new antenna on
Commission Information Systems upgrades, Warm Springs ~ the Warm Springs antenna tower.
upgrades, Fulton County
(2013)
TOT $4,393,007.00
DEC 2012 (2 Redirects)
Agricutture 424,000,000 Titon $757,283.00 Georgia Pouftry Lab - Project completed under budget. 12-12-2012
Agricultural Labs, Tifton, Oakwood Excess funds used to alleviate
Tift County (2010) budget gap of Poultry Lab.
Natural Resources $2,500,000 Purchase $2,500,000.00 Land Purchase for Scope change to include purchase of  12-12-2012
Land for Conservation, Conservation in Houston  land in Bibb County.
Warner Robbins, Houston and Bibb countles
County (2013)
TOT $3,257,283.00
OCT 2012 (3 Redirects)
Board of Regents $4,650,000 for W hitfield $252,494.00 Repairs & Renovations Project completed under budget. 10-04-2012
Career Academy, Dalton Excess funds used to fund needs in
State College (2007) MRR.
Transportation $6,000,000 for McIntyre $1,500,000.00 Ricerboro So. Bridge Project completed with excess bond 10-04-2012
Fall Line Rail Siding (2012) ($469,000); GA SW RR proceeds previously redirected from
($751,000); Chattoga 2007G (Fast Forward Transit). The
and Chickamauga RR new projects were legislatively
($250,000); RR signage authorized In FY13, but vetoed due
($30,000) to the availabllty of excess funds.
Economic $3,370,000 for Upgrades $3,256,462.00 Infrastructure CFHOF demonstrated it has 10-04-2012
Development (Georgia to Building B (2012) Improvements to commitments necessary to
World Congress support the College commence construction and has time

Center)

TOT
TOT

$5,008,956.00
$19,677,712.00

Football Hall of Fame
(CHFOF)

constraints with respect to Nat'l
Football Foundation milestones;
GWCCA desires to defer upgrades to
Building B and re-request funding for
FY14. GWCCA Board has approved
this request.



